
OSI'EFI REISEARCIITING SERVICES
1.2997 Colonial Drive

Mt. Airy, Maryland 217i,1
(301 )  253_6040

www. osl.effes earchingservices.com
maryanno ster@conrcast. net

August  21 ,2014

Chief,  Sect ion of Administrat ion
Office of proceedincs

Surface Tra nsportarion Board
395 E Streer. SW
Washingtonr, D.Ct. 20423

Dear Section Chief':

E'closed for recording with the Surf'ac'c 'l-rarsportation 
Boarcl are onc original and one counterpart of thed o c u m e n t d e s c r i b e d b e l o w t o b e r e c o r c l e d p u r s u a n t t o S e c t i o n  

l l 3 0 l  , ) f  f i t l e 4 g o l - t h e U . S . C o d e :

MUMOR.AN]DLIM OF I_EASE] dared Bl t2,t t4

l-essor: Clhevron lrhillips Cthemical Company Lp
10001 Si.r. Pines;' I 'he 

Woodlands,' l 'cxas 77lig0

I-essee: Wes;tlake Longvie,w Coryloration
2801 posrr Oak []h,d.
Houston,' fexas 77056

fiquiprnent: l00,lJoppers
CHVX 8891: i3_898275 NI
cPC)( 006t)31
PSP)I 006947 -0071 8 lt NI

Please recorrc this agreernent as a prirnary docuntent. 'fhe 
filing lbe o1.$44 is enclosed.Thank you.

Sincerely,

r  )  , ' i . \  r
! . ! . ' . ,  '  l  i  i - . H " .t  /  ; l . lJ -L. . i  L  L,  L ' - .4n)

Mary Ann Oster
Research Consultanl
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M,EMOTUNDIIIU OT LEASE
This MEMORANDTII4 OF LI]ASE is made and entered r;*:T,:*:,,T,r"#ffi;i;;;;,"ili1r,.*,o",:) ""t ;;-;u,.,1":'#fffi#;,illLll,l,"T

l ' Pursuant to a Railcar Lease Agr'eement,.dated as of August r2,20!4,between Lessor and Lessee
(together with the Exhibit n"?no,'rr,.-.ri1ru,l,,^rori;-;"* 

to lease to Lessee, and Lessee:ffiffijfi:.f*f""'' tl'"'oil*a* identified on siedure r hereto (eac[ a ..car,,and

2. The Lease shall-be ef*ctive as of the d,ate specified in the Lrspecified in the lease 
-- wslv oPsr'rr]tou rn me Lease and shall be subject to the term

3' This Memorandlm 
.of 

ttu'" mary be e;xecuted in any number of counterparts, each executedcounterpart constitutinp;an original but all together oorv on* rur",oorandum of Lease.

fSi,gnatu,res BepTin on lrollowing pagef
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IN wlrNESS WHEREOF, thra panies hereto have executed and delivered this Memorandum of Lease asof the date first written above.

$b

State ol'Texas

County of Montgornery

on this !t'hauy of J*Lr4)t-is{ -, 2014, before De, personally appearedgehn-**rralt* to me persrcnally kffir,, ruho uring by me duly sworn, says rhar (s)he is the

fl,.*-?!|)'t 
ch*srf clhevron Phillips chemical Company LP, thar said insrrument was signed onoenall oI sard corporation by authority of its Board olf Directors, and (s)he acknowledged that the

execution of the foregoing instrumeflt was the frec act and deed ol'said corporation.

$
$
I

#Wu Wsl# {,,',, },i/. J *A
Notary Public

CHEMTICAL COMpAI\ty Lp



"Trffi-ffif 
pu,tics hereto havc c*ccucd and detivqcd &ic Mcrnonad'a of Lcoss as

WESfl.AKE IoNGvIEw O)RPoRITTIoN

StercofTexas 
$

**r"r@&rE



Schedlule I

Car
Number

jFlopper Car CHVX
CHVX

CHVX

CHVX

CHVX

CHVX

889133
889 I 65
889 r 84
{r89205

8892 I 5
889227

CHVX
CHVX

CHVX

CHVX
CHVX

CFIVX
CHVX

CFIVX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX

889232
889237

889245
889258

889266
8893?6
889380
889397
889455
889480

889528
889529

890076

890 l 55
E90t62

890166
890t88

,CHVX

CHVX
iCHVX

I]HVX
(]HVX

CHVX
CHVX

CHVX
CHVX

CHVX
CHVX

CH'fX
CH'YX
CHVX
CHIr'X

C:HVX
CHVX

CHVX
CHVX
CIHVX

CHVX

CH\IX

894234
890246

890259

890293
890300

890303
890420
890491
890498
89051 I
8 9 l l  1 6

89 r 124
891 154
892004
E92013

892028



crHvx
C:HVX
CHVX

CHVX

CHVX
CHVX

CHVX
CHVX
CFIVX
CHVX

CJ]VX

CHVX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX

CHVX
CHVX

cHvx
CHVX
CHVX

CH]rX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX

CHVX

CHVX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX
CHVX

CHVX

CHVX
CHIr'X

C:HVX

CHVX
C:HVX

C:HVX
CIHVX
CHVX

CH\/X

893003
89305 I
{t93075

893095
894053
894t01

895015
895022
{t96005

896058
89608 I
896506
896512
8965 I 3
896558
896625
896628

896650
E96660

896684
896688

896707
896710
896788
896799

896812
8968r7

89683 I
896847

896858

896865
896883

8969 I 3
896932

896938
896966

8980 I 7
898032
898088

898 132
898 143
898 156

E98 I 57



CHVX
CHVX
CHVX
cHvx
cHvx
CHVX

CHVX

CHVX
CHVX
cPcx
PSPX

PSPX

PSPX

PSPX

PSPX

PSPX

PSPX

PSPX

898 r67
898 185
898217
898232
Ir9824l
89826r

898267
898273
898275

t106937
406947

006972
006995
047026

0t)7M9

007103
007r27

007r81




